CONFIDENTIAL

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

KW 13/08

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

6/12/09

ORIGINAL

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - 133-24/45-0000					
Name: PINTAIL PETROLEUM,LTD	County: NESS					
Address: 225 N. MARKET, STE.300	SW SE NE Sec. 23 Twp. 16 S. R. 21 ☐ East West					
City/State/Zip: WICHITA, KS 67202	2590 feet from S (N)(circle one) Line of Section					
Purchaser: NONE	1300 feet from W (circle one) Line of Section					
Operator Contact Person: FLIP PHILLIPS	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:					
Phone: (316) 263-2243	(circle one) NE SE NW SW					
Contractor: Name: MALLARD JV	Lease Name: BELLESPRIT-SKAGGS UNIT Well #: 1-23					
License: 4958	Field Name:					
Wellsite Geologist: FLIP PHILLIPS	Producing Formation: NONE					
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2221 Kelly Bushing: 2226					
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4105 Plug Back Total Depth: NA					
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 207 Feet					
Gas FNHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?					
✓ Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet					
If Workover/Re-entry Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from					
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth tosx cmt.					
Well Name:	oo. Jopin to ox till.					
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan PANJ 4-809					
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pil)					
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls					
	Dewatering method used EVAPORATE					
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:					
Dual Completion	Operator Name:					
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Lease Name: License No.:					
2/19/2008 2/25/2008	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West					
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:					
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workow	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.					
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well	is 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-15) and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.					
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	KCC Office Use ONLY					
Signature: Date: 6/12/2008						
Title: GEOLOGIST Date: 6/12/2008	Letter of Confidentiality Received					
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of	If Denied, Yes Date: RECEIVED					
20 08	Wireline Log Received KANSAS CORPORATION CO					
THOULAST	Geologist Report Received					
Notary Public: Susan Uttlerback Date Commission Expires: 9/18/2010 A NOTARY PU	BLIC - State of Kansas UIC Distribution JUN 1 3 2008					
Date Commission Expires: 9/18/2010 SUSA My Appt.	N UTTERBACK Exp. 91(5) 10 WICHITA, KS					

Operator Name: PINT/ Sec. 23 Twp. 16	S. R. 21	East 🗸 W		Lease Name County: NES	SS BELLESPRIT-S	SIAGGS UNIT	Well #:	J		
NSTRUCTIONS: Sho ested, time tool open emperature, fluid reco electric Wireline Logs	ow important tops and closed, flowin very, and flow rate	and base of formage and shut-in presents if gas to surface	tions penet ssures, whe test, along	rated. Detail ther shut-in p g with final ch	all cores. Repor pressure reached	static level, hydr	ostatic pressu	res, bottor	n hole	
Drill Stem Tests Taken			es 🗌 No]Log Format	and Datum	Datum			
(Attach Additional Sheets) Samples Sent to Geological Survey ✓ Ye. Cores Taken □ Ye. Electric Log Run		√ Voc □	es ✓ No		Name ANHYDRITE		Тор		Datum	
							1504 3615	+ 722 -1389		
					HEEBNER LANSING KC			-1309		
(Submit Copy)				ВК			3654 3921		1695	
List All E. Logs Run:					O BETTE SHALE	4066		-1840		
					ORT SCOTT	4080		1854		
					IEROKEE SANI	4100	-1874			
			ASING REC		New Used	ction, etc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casin Set (In O.D		Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent dditives	
		08.5/8FIDEN	-, 		207'	COMMON	160	2%GEL 3%CC		
		1111/1 1 2 2	003							
		l KCC								
		ADDI	TIONAL CEI	MENTING / S	QUEEZE RECOR	D				
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cem	ent	#Sacks Used		Type and	Percent Additive	s		
Shots Per Foot		TION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type y Footage of Each Interval Perforated				Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth				
								RECE		
				<u> </u>				JUN 1	3 2008	
							Co		ION DIVISION ITA, KS	
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	F	Packer At	Liner Run	Yes No)			
Date of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or	Enhr. Produ	cing Method	Flov	ving Pump	ning Gas L	ift Oth	ner (Explain,)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. G	as Mcf	W	ater i	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF COMPLETION				Production Inte	erval			<u> </u>	
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Op	en Hole [Perf.	Dually Comp.	Commingled _				

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

30839

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Nassolt TWP RANGE JOB PHYJSA COUNTY STATE LOCATION MY Crack OLD OR NEW (Circle one) **CONTRACTOR OWNER** TYPE OF JOB **HOLE SIZE CEMENT CASING SIZE** AMOUNT ORDERED **TUBING SIZE** DRILL PIPE TOOL PRES. MAX **MINIMUM COMMON** MEAS. LINE **POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG** GEL PERFS. CHLORIDE __@ **DISPLACEMENT** _ @ ASC ___ **EQUIPMENT** PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER 181 **BULK TRUCK** 341 **BULK TRUCK** DRIVER HANDLING _ @._ MILEAGE _ **REMARKS: TOTAL SERVICE** PIR 8 8 DEPTH OF JOB 207 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE **EXTRA FOOTAGE** MILEAGE CONSERVATION DIVISION TAI **STREET** STATE PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT To Allied Cementing Co., Inc., You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or **TOTAL** contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE -DISCOUNT -IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

30842

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 LOCATION Meracher NYOCOON OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 2 w 2 N W/5 **CONTRACTOR OWNER** TYPE OF JOB **HOLE SIZE CEMENT CASING SIZE DEPTH** AMOUNT ORDERED 265 **TUBING SIZE DEPTH** DRILL PIPE TOOL PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** 159 @ 1230 1.955.70 COMMON MEAS. LINE POZMIX 106 @_**6.85**__ CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. @ 183.40 PERFS. **CHLORIDE** DISPLACEMENT ASC **EQUIPMENT** PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER M. M. 181 **BULK TRUCK** 344 **BULK TRUCK DRIVER** HANDLING 27784 MILEAGE __ **REMARKS:** TOTAL 43/5.67 Mix 80 sk **SERVICE** MIX 50. Mix HO sk DEPTH OF JOB m. x 20 A PUMP TRUCK CHARGE Mix 15 **EXTRA FOOTAGE** MILEAGE 29 MANIFOLD _ STREET TOTAL //03.00 CITY_ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT RECEIVEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or MAR 0 \$ 2009 contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was CONSERVATION DIVISION FAL done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND WICHITA.KS CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX_ TOTAL CHARGE ____ - IF PAID IN 30 DAYS